900535079 02/11/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM561607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900523110

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seagate Systems (UK) Limited		11/02/2019	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Open Scalable File Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	3855 SW 153rd Drive
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97003
Entity Type:	nonprofit mutual benefit corporation: CALIFORNIA
Name:	European Open Filesystems SCE
Street Address:	Possartstrasse 20
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81679
Entity Type:	nonprofit Societas Cooperative Europaea: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3006525	LUSTRE
Registration Number:	3016199	LUSTRE
Registration Number:	3007863	LUSTRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Pentheny

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0834

900535079

Address Line 4: Portla	Portland, OREGON 97204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130124-246369		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Pentheny		
SIGNATURE:	/Allison Pentheny/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/11/2020		

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM Assignment from Seagate to OpenSFS to EOFS - with goodwill underlined#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from Seagate to OpenSFS to EOFS - with goodwill underlined#page2.tif source=TM Assignment from Seagate to OpenSFS to EOFS - with goodwill underlined#page3.tif source=TM Assignment from Seagate to OpenSFS to EOFS - with goodwill underlined#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0835

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the date of last signature below (the "Effective Date") by and between Seagate Systems (UK) Limited, a limited company formed under the laws of England and Wales, formerly known as Xyratex Technology Limited (the "Assignor"), on the one hand; and Open Scalable File Systems, Inc., a nonprofit California mutual benefit corporation (the "OpenSFS") and European Open Filesystems SCE, a nonprofit Societas Cooperative Europaea registered in Munich, Germany ("EOFS"), on the other hand. OpenSFS and EOFS are collectively referred to as the "Assignees."

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and convey to Assignees, as joint owners, and Assignees hereby accept, all worldwide rights, titles, and interests that Assignor may have acquired under the applicable laws of any and all jurisdictions, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise, in and to the trademarks identified in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to, the goodwill generated by use of the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees to take all further actions reasonably requested by Assignees to effect the transfer of the foregoing ("Assigned Marks") intended by this Trademark Assignment. Assignor also gives consent to Assignees to take in each of their own names all necessary procedures for recording the assignment of the Assigned Marks on the basis of the assignment made herein.

This Trademark Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original copy of this Trademark Assignment, and, when taken together, shall be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement. Each party agrees that the delivery of this Trademark Assignment by PDF attachment to an email transmission will be deemed to be an original of the Trademark Assignment so transmitted.

(Signatures on Following Page)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0836

EXECUTED and DELIVERED by Assignor to have effect from and after the Effective Date.

			Marie	annin an ann an a	unioni.		
y: <u>ZX §</u> Authorized	Signatory/			ANNY.			
Print Name:	¥.	on Matthew					
Title:		ce Preside	***	••••			
Title: Date:	77977	3	323	****			
T-610'	4-444	,		ana.			
Acces in contra							
signees hereb,	s accebs ru	e noone m	mkuweut				
and and his area	mme m						
pen Scalable l	ene pyster	88, IBC. (A	randuce)				
9	1 6	0.					
	shoul			*****			
i: <u>Hy</u> Authorized	Signatory		•				
Authorized							
Authorized Print Name:	Stephen	C. Simms					
Authorized Print Name:	Stephen						
Authorized Print Name: Title:	Stephen President						
Authorized Print Name:	Stephen President						
Authorized Print Name: Title:	Stephen President						
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date:	Stephen President 11/2/19						
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date:	Stephen President 11/2/19				gi	, mu	
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date:	Stephen President 11/2/19				,gi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date:	Stephen President 11/2/19				Stem &	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date: Iropean Oper	Stephen President 11/2/19				diameter y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Authorized Print Name: Title: Date:	Stephen President 11/2/19				annum of the state	· manual ·	
Print Name: Title: Date: Uropean Oper	Stephen President 11/2/19 Filesyste					To the state of th). A

Exhibit B to Amendment to Asset Purchase Agreement:

(from Seagate Systems (UK) Limited to Open Scalable File Systems, Inc. and European Open Filesystems SCE)

- I. LUSTRE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0838

SCHEDULE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(from Seagate Systems (UK) Limited to Open Scalable File Systems, Inc. and European Open Filesystems SCE)

Trademar k	Country or Jurisdictio n	Int'i Clas	Filing Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date	Status
LUSTRE (typed drawing)	United States	42	October 24, 2003	3,006,525	October 11, 2005	Registere d
LUSTRE (typed drawing)	United States	9	October 24, 2003	3,016,199	November 15, 2005	Registere d
LUSTRE (typed drawing)	United States	41	October 24, 2003	3,007,863	October 18, 2005	Registere d
LUSTRE (typed drawing)	European Union	9, 41, 42	April 5, 2013	11714871	November 14, 2013	Registers d

TRADEMARK REEL: 006856 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 11/12/2019